
Galway Motor Club
Alekto Irish Hillclimb   Sprint Championship

Ballyvaughan Hillclimb
Sunday 27th March 2022

Class Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

32 Christopher Houston OMS CF08 71  56.52  56.23  54.53  55.69  56.68  54.53 
37 Frank Byrnes Pilbeam MP45 72  57.40  55.71  56.86  55.54  69.48  55.54 
80 Eddie Doherty Speedcar GTR 3C3  59.40  59.28  59.19  58.96  58.96 
52 Russell Stanworth Reynard Opel Lotus 74  60.71  59.84  61.43  60.52  60.49  59.84 
86 Billy White Formula Renault 65  61.43  61.15  60.72  60.91  60.72 
8 Ned  Doherty Speedcar GTR 3C6  63.23  61.66  63.13  63.98  61.66 
471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T91 67  64.15  62.96  63.97  62.29  61.68  61.68 
88 Pat Roche Ford Escort RSR 3B8  64.02  62.85  62.85 
143 Rory Stephens Ford Escort RSR 3C9  64.53  63.80  64.23  63.80 
923 Brian Kirwan Peugeot 205 RWD 3A10  65.47  64.39  64.26  64.54  64.74  64.26 
375 Padraig Egan Ford Escort Mk2 1011  65.62  67.12  64.79  76.50 FAIL  64.79 
777 Tommy Gardiner Honda Civic SIR 3A12  67.73  67.45  67.11  65.60  65.41  65.41 
40 Dara Fay Suzuki Swift 1A13  66.46  65.60  65.42  65.42 
815 Paul Hammil Tiger Suzuki 3B14  67.86  65.89  66.17  79.55  65.56  65.56 
363 Damien Walsh SHP RT Supercar 3B15  67.11  66.98  65.70  66.41  65.70 
47 Thomas Corey Reynard SF80 616  67.53  67.51  66.51  65.71  67.02  65.71 
641 Chris Snow Jnr Honda Civic 9B17  86.33  65.86  66.36  66.53  65.86 
33 Declan Gannon BMW M3 1018  69.06  67.84  67.65  65.94  66.28  65.94 
77 Mark Carroll Toyota Starlet RWD 3B19  66.69  67.25  67.99  67.08  66.69 
941 Sean Lillis Ford Escort Mk2 9A20  66.97  68.39  67.49  66.76  66.76 
748 Aidan Courtney Peugoet 106 221  69.18  68.47  68.05  69.82  67.85  67.85 
39 Enda Byrne VW VEE 522  69.70  69.40  69.50  70.00  68.48  68.48 
139 Siobhan McCann VW VEE 523  70.95  70.48  70.59  70.18  69.70  69.70 
146 Willie Barrett Honda Civic 3A24  69.85  69.79  70.75  69.79 
189 Andrew Farmer Toyota Corolla Twincam 8B25  70.96  71.08  70.04  70.08  70.66  70.04 
144 Ray Cunningham Mini 1A26  71.54  71.31  76.85  71.31 
808 John O Sullivan Citroen C2 9B27  74.17  72.66  71.42  71.95  71.44  71.42 
65 John Kennedy Dax Rush 3A28  74.06  71.76  71.76 
41 Thomas Sheedy Honda Civic 229  74.63  74.83  74.61  75.63  72.26  72.26 
58 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 GTI 9B30  73.74  72.41  72.29  72.29 
73 Alan Kane Peugeot 205 9B31  72.91  72.29  72.29 
432 Joe Clifford Honda Civic 232  73.25  73.91  72.89  73.30  72.89  72.89 
121 Ger Lonergan Peugeot 205 233  77.22  75.62  76.01  74.30  73.09  73.09 
94 Philip Callanan Ford Escort MK2 9B34  73.99  73.35  73.35 
72 Wolfgang Schnittger MG Midget 435  74.75  73.71  73.71 
21 Gary Graham Peugeot 205 236  77.39  75.32  74.59  74.28  74.06  74.06 
90 Cathal Nolan Honda Civic 8B37  77.71  76.85  74.37  74.10  74.93  74.10 
105 Seamus Anderson Ford Anglia 105E 8A38  74.86  75.51  75.25  74.21  74.21 
71 Leo Cunniffe Fiat Punto 3A39  75.20  75.15  74.35  74.64  74.61  74.35 
66 Eyre Massy Pulsar 1000 3A40  76.18  85.67  78.24  74.39  74.39 
64 Chris Snow Honda Civic 9B41  77.66  75.55  74.95  74.81  74.81 
141 Andy Purser Peugeot 205 8A42  75.91  76.12  75.87  75.99  75.87 
22 Shane Kenny Ford Escort Mk2 8B43  79.20  79.84  79.43  76.47  76.47 
31 Sylvie Mullins Mini Cooper 244  76.94  76.69  76.96  76.56  76.56 
4 Padraic Forde Jnr Van Dieman RF81 545  78.74  77.66  77.66  80.41  79.01  77.66 
26 Joao Ferreira Citroen Saxo 246  80.27  79.26  78.83  78.47  77.85  77.85 
12 Elaine Kirwan Toyota Starlet 1A47  78.85  78.15  78.83  77.89  78.64  77.89 
2 Patrick Spain Honda Civic 1A48  80.65  80.65 
761 Francis Dempsey Fiat Seicento 1B49  83.27  82.49  82.99  84.59  82.43  82.43 
202 Ethan Warde Honda Civic 1A50 102.44  82.80  82.47  82.71  82.72  82.47 
147 Mark Halligan Fiat Seicento 1B51  85.16  83.97  83.35  83.72  82.67  82.67 
87 Derek Daly Mini 252  85.96  85.21  87.84  85.04  85.04 



Class Overall    -      Continued

11 Caoimhe White Fiat Seicento 1B53  88.18  88.47  88.91  86.22  85.80  85.80 
76 Jonny Murray Fiat Seicento 1B54  89.34  88.33  88.57  88.74  87.83  87.83 
55 Donal Morrissy Bucklar J L 455 111.64 112.62 111.64 
921 Liam Fitzgibbon Nissan Micra 1A56 FAIL FAIL 
133 Eoin Gannon Fiat Punto 1A57 

Class 1A Production   Modified  saloons up to 1400cc. Roadsters  up to 1400cc Rally cars up to 1650cc 8 valve
Class Record   Dara Fay    66.01 secs   Suzuki Swift   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

40 Dara Fay Suzuki Swift1  66.46  65.60  65.42  65.42 
144 Ray Cunningham Mini2  71.54  71.31  76.85  71.31 
12 Elaine Kirwan Toyota Starlet3  78.85  78.15  78.83  77.89  78.64  77.89 
2 Patrick Spain Honda Civic4  80.65  80.65 
202 Ethan Warde Honda Civic5 102.44  82.80  82.47  82.71  82.72  82.47 
921 Liam Fitzgibbon Nissan Micra6 FAIL FAIL 
133 Eoin Gannon Fiat Punto7 

Class 1B Fiat Cinquecento   Seicento as per Technical Regulations published on the MI website.
Class Record   Francis Dempsey    83.25 secs   Fiat Seicento  2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

761 Francis Dempsey Fiat Seicento1  83.27  82.49  82.99  84.59  82.43  82.43 
147 Mark Halligan Fiat Seicento2  85.16  83.97  83.35  83.72  82.67  82.67 
11 Caoimhe White Fiat Seicento3  88.18  88.47  88.91  86.22  85.80  85.80 
76 Jonny Murray Fiat Seicento4  89.34  88.33  88.57  88.74  87.83  87.83 

Class 2 Production   Modified production saloons 1401   1650cc. Roadsters  1401 1650cc
Class Record   Aidan Courtney    68.80 secs   Peugoet 106   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

748 Aidan Courtney Peugoet 1061  69.18  68.47  68.05  69.82  67.85  67.85 
41 Thomas Sheedy Honda Civic2  74.63  74.83  74.61  75.63  72.26  72.26 
432 Joe Clifford Honda Civic3  73.25  73.91  72.89  73.30  72.89  72.89 
121 Ger Lonergan Peugeot 2054  77.22  75.62  76.01  74.30  73.09  73.09 
21 Gary Graham Peugeot 2055  77.39  75.32  74.59  74.28  74.06  74.06 
31 Sylvie Mullins Mini Cooper6  76.94  76.69  76.96  76.56  76.56 
26 Joao Ferreira Citroen Saxo7  80.27  79.26  78.83  78.47  77.85  77.85 
87 Derek Daly Mini8  85.96  85.21  87.84  85.04  85.04 

Class 3A Pro   Mod  saloons 1651cc   2100cc. Roadsters 1651   2100cc Front engine Sportscars  Silhouette and Space framed saloons up to 1650cc Front Engine Sportscars
Class Record   Brian Kirwan    65.16 secs   Peugeot 205 RWD   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

923 Brian Kirwan Peugeot 205 RWD1  65.47  64.39  64.26  64.54  64.74  64.26 
777 Tommy Gardiner Honda Civic SIR2  67.73  67.45  67.11  65.60  65.41  65.41 
146 Willie Barrett Honda Civic3  69.85  69.79  70.75  69.79 
65 John Kennedy Dax Rush4  74.06  71.76  71.76 
71 Leo Cunniffe Fiat Punto5  75.20  75.15  74.35  74.64  74.61  74.35 
66 Eyre Massy Pulsar 10006  76.18  85.67  78.24  74.39  74.39 
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Class 3B Pro   Mod  saloons over 2100cc. Roadsters over 2100cc Front engine Sportscars  Silhouette and Space framed saloons 1651cc 2100cc Front Engine Sportscars over
Class Record   Damien Walsh    66.80 secs   SHP RT Supercar   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

88 Pat Roche Ford Escort RSR1  64.02  62.85  62.85 
815 Paul Hammil Tiger Suzuki2  67.86  65.89  66.17  79.55  65.56  65.56 
363 Damien Walsh SHP RT Supercar3  67.11  66.98  65.70  66.41  65.70 
77 Mark Carroll Toyota Starlet RWD4  66.69  67.25  67.99  67.08  66.69 

Class 3C Silhouette cars over 2100cc Rear engined sportscars up to 2100cc Front engine sports cars with car derived engines over 2100cc. Alloy   composite saloons unli
Class Record   Eddie Doherty    60.76 secs   Speedcar GTR   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

80 Eddie Doherty Speedcar GTR1  59.40  59.28  59.19  58.96  58.96 
8 Ned  Doherty Speedcar GTR2  63.23  61.66  63.13  63.98  61.66 
143 Rory Stephens Ford Escort RSR3  64.53  63.80  64.23  63.80 

Class 4 Classic cars as per HRCA regulations (reference MI appendix 49 and FIA Appendix K).
Class Record   Wolfgang Schnittger    73.98 secs   MG Midget   2022

No. Name Car FactorPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

72 Wolfgang Schnittger MG Midget1  55.50.75  74.75  73.71 
55 Donal Morrissy Bucklar J L2  73.79.66 111.64 112.62 

Class 5 Formula Ford 1600   Classic Formula Ford 1600 Formula Vee as per current or previous Formula Vee regulations
Class Record   Shiobhan McCann    69.53 secs    Formula Vee    2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

39 Enda Byrne VW VEE1  69.70  69.40  69.50  70.00  68.48  68.48 
139 Siobhan McCann VW VEE2  70.95  70.48  70.59  70.18  69.70  69.70 
4 Padraic Forde Jnr Van Dieman RF813  78.74  77.66  77.66  80.41  79.01  77.66 

Class 6 Single seaters up to 2100cc  8 valve Single seaters up to 1650cc 16 valve
Class Record   Gary Egan   55.67 secs   Renault MyGale   2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

86 Billy White Formula Renault1  61.43  61.15  60.72  60.91  60.72 
471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T912  64.15  62.96  63.97  62.29  61.68  61.68 
47 Thomas Corey Reynard SF803  67.53  67.51  66.51  65.71  67.02  65.71 

Class 7 Single seaters over 2100cc 8 valve  Single seaters over 1650cc 16 valve Rear engined sportscars over 2100cc + 4WD cars
Class Record   Robert Dwane   55.03 secs    OMS 25   2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

32 Christopher Houston OMS CF081  56.52  56.23  54.53  55.69  56.68  54.53 
37 Frank Byrnes Pilbeam MP452  57.40  55.71  56.86  55.54  69.48  55.54 
52 Russell Stanworth Reynard Opel Lotus3  60.71  59.84  61.43  60.52  60.49  59.84 

Class 8A 2wd rally cars up to 1650cc with not more than 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record   Seamus Anderson    74.85 secs   Ford Anglia 105E   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

105 Seamus Anderson Ford Anglia 105E1  74.86  75.51  75.25  74.21  74.21 
141 Andy Purser Peugeot 2052  75.91  76.12  75.87  75.99  75.87 
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Class 8B 2wd rally cars up to 1650cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder.
Class Record   George Bell   70.80 secs    Honda Civic   2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

189 Andrew Farmer Toyota Corolla Twincam1  70.96  71.08  70.04  70.08  70.66  70.04 
90 Cathal Nolan Honda Civic2  77.71  76.85  74.37  74.10  74.93  74.10 
22 Shane Kenny Ford Escort Mk23  79.20  79.84  79.43  76.47  76.47 

Class 9A 2wd rally cars up to 2100cc with not more than 2 valves per cylinder
Class Record   Sean Lillis    67.01 secs   Ford Escort Mk2   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

941 Sean Lillis Ford Escort Mk21  66.97  68.39  67.49  66.76  66.76 

Class 9B 2wd rally cars up to 2100cc with more than 2 valves per cylinder.
Class Record   Chris Snow Jnr    67.50 secs   Honda Civic   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

641 Chris Snow Jnr Honda Civic1  86.33  65.86  66.36  66.53  65.86 
808 John O Sullivan Citroen C22  74.17  72.66  71.42  71.95  71.44  71.42 
58 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 GTI3  73.74  72.41  72.29  72.29 
73 Alan Kane Peugeot 2054  72.91  72.29  72.29 
94 Philip Callanan Ford Escort MK25  73.99  73.35  73.35 
64 Chris Snow Honda Civic6  77.66  75.55  74.95  74.81  74.81 

Class 10 2wd rally cars over 2100cc.
Class Record   Padraig Egan   66.89 secs   Ford Escort Mk2   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

375 Padraig Egan Ford Escort Mk21  65.62  67.12  64.79  76.50 FAIL  64.79 
33 Declan Gannon BMW M32  69.06  67.84  67.65  65.94  66.28  65.94 
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